MELANIE A. STANSBURY MEMBER OF CONGRESS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

Subcommittee for Indigenous Peoples of the United States Subcommittee on Water, Oceans, and Wildlife

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE AND TECHNOLOGY SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515–3101

April 27th, 2022

NEW MEXICO FIRST CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE

1421 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515 (202) 225–6316

ALBUQUERQUE OFFICE

300 Central Avenue NE, Suite 1300 East Albuquerque, NM 87102 (505) 346–6781

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Chairwoman Committee on Appropriations H-307, The Capitol Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations 1016 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for Homeless Youth Center. The entity to receive funding for this project is City of Albuquerque located at PO Box 1293, Albuquerque NM 87103. The funding would be used to initiate the development of a Homeless Youth Center in Albuquerque that would be a prototype for additional such facilities in the Albuquerque Metropolitan Area.

Sincerely,

1. A Stansburge

Melanie A. Stansbury Member of Congress

MELANIE A. STANSBURY MEMBER OF CONGRESS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

Subcommittee for Indigenous Peoples of the United States Subcommittee on Water, Oceans, and Wildlife

COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE AND TECHNOLOGY SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–3101 NEW MEXICO FIRST CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE

1421 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515 (202) 225–6316

ALBUQUERQUE OFFICE

300 Central Avenue NE, Suite 1300 East Albuquerque, NM 87102 (505) 346–6781